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Senior Men’s 6 Stage  — Team Results — Final

  1 Bristol & West Ac  ‘A’  1:49:06
1 Jonathan Wills (2) 17:42 2 Steve McGuigan (3) 18:47
3 Charlie MacLean (1) 18:17 4 Robert
Bugden (1) 18:00 5 Stephen Mitchell (1) 18:19
6 Tom Russell (1) 18:01
  2 Notts Ac  ‘A’  1:49:10
1 Tommy Salmon (7) 18:24 2 Kevin Farrow (4) 18:24
3 Tim Hartley (2) 18:11 4 M Whitehouse (2) 18:35
5 Matt O’Dowd (2) 17:38 6 Aaron Scott (2) 17:58

  3 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’  1:50:55
1 Harvey Speed (12) 18:40 2 Benjamin Jones (5) 18:12
3 Richard Burman (5) 18:59 4 James Griggs (3) 18:15
5 Richard Taylor (3) 18:38 6 Toby Spencer (3) 18:11

  4 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’  1:51:12
1 Ben Livesey (1) 17:37 2 Peter Whitehouse (13) 21:02
3 Warren Frey (10) 18:24 4 Biniam Ande (4) 17:37
5 Elliot Giles (4) 18:46 6 James Trollope (4) 17:46

  5 Stroud & District Ac  ‘A’  1:52:12
1 Gregg Halliwell (22) 19:19 2 Thomas Purnell (7) 18:16
3 Robert Galt (6) 19:07 4 Joseph Dalgleish (8) 19:20
5 Ander Russell (5) 18:11 6 Matthew Withey (5) 17:59

  6 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’  1:54:01
1 Ryan Kenny (8) 18:26 2 Alistair Smith (9) 19:30
3 Matthew Rose (7) 18:56 4 Scott Hazell (9) 19:18
5 Nigel Marley (9) 19:17 6 Matthew Lole (6) 18:34

  7 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’  1:54:10
1 Ian Williams (4) 18:07 2 Jelle Verwer (15) 20:35
3 Daniel Beier (9) 18:16 4 Ian Mitchell (7) 18:35
5 Nigel Stirk (6) 18:44 6 Tom Holden (7) 19:53

  8 B.r.a.t Club  ‘A’  1:54:20
1 Paul Thompson (3) 17:48 2 Jack Gray (1) 18:35
3 Edward Banks (4) 19:13 4 Richard White (6) 19:49
5 Timothy Griffith (7) 19:14 6 Martin Matthews (8) 19:41

  9 Westbury Harriers  ‘A’  1:55:39
1 Daniel Studley (5) 18:08 2 Matt Ellis (2) 18:17
3 John Collier (3) 18:49 4 Will Massey (5) 20:09
5 Sam Dalgleish (8) 20:01 6 S Everington (9) 20:15

 10 Notts Ac  ‘B’  1:55:53
1 Matt Blunden (13) 18:41 2 Tom Crowley (8) 19:01
3 Jarrat Perkins (8) 19:13 4 Richard Darling (11) 20:07
5 Tom Collins (10) 19:40 6 Colin Palmer (10) 19:11

 11 Charnwood Ac  ‘A’  1:57:02
1 Mark Couldwell (20) 19:15 2 Stephen Mears (12) 19:09
3 George Buttery (15) 20:03 4 Jason Williams (14) 19:18
5 Tom Whitmore (12) 19:50 6 Samuel Densham (11)
19:27
 12 Bristol & West Ac  ‘B’  1:57:40
1 Daniel Woolford (25) 19:39 2 L GrenfellShaw (24) 19:53
3 Stephen Francis (18) 19:20 4 Phil Parry (15) 19:10
5 Adam Speake (17) 20:26 6 Chris Dodd (12) 19:12

 13 Staffordshire Moorlands  ‘A’  1:58:03
1 Marc Hartley (11) 18:35 2 Jason Burgess (19) 20:29
3 William Neill (13) 19:09 4 Ryan Holroyd (10) 18:27
5 T Halloway (11) 20:52 6 Gareth Briggs (13) 20:31

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 14 Cheltenham & County Harriers  ‘A’  1:58:29
1 Dave Roper (9) 18:28 2 Luke Carroll (10) 19:40
3 Roger Mullins (14) 20:08 4 Darren Jordan (13) 19:29
5 R Forsbrook (13) 20:11 6 Will New (14) 20:33

 15 Bournville Harriers  ‘A’  1:59:05
1 Gareth Cadd (29) 19:59 2 Jonathan Grix (27) 19:43
3 Rob Andrew (21) 19:54 4 Paul Thompson (20) 19:43
5 Andrew Halliday (19) 19:58 6 Gary Blackman (15) 19:48

 16 Mansfield Harriers & Ac  ‘A’  1:59:16
1 Stephen Lisgo (23) 19:23 2 Stuart King (11) 18:58
3 Andrew Norton (12) 19:12 4 C BrownMonks (12) 20:10
5 Andrew Wilson (16) 20:44 6 Thomas Omara (16) 20:49

 17 Cirencester Ac  1:59:31
1 Christopher Illman (15) 18:58 2David Bell

(16) 19:45 3 Barry Sampson (19) 20:29
4 Bill Leggate (18) 19:23 5 Adrian Williams (14) 19:37
6 Adam Harborow (17) 21:19
 18 Leicester Coritanian Ac  ‘A’  1:59:44
1 Gordon Lee (10) 18:33 2 Ashley Sabin (6) 19:00
3 Simon Cotton (11) 19:48 4 Rob Sheen (16) 20:43
5 Craig Austin (18) 21:06 6 Danny Keating (18) 20:34

 19 Leamington C & Ac  ‘A’  2:00:27
1 Richard Harper (18) 19:11 2 Jamie Langley (21) 20:01
3 Chris Bull (16) 19:28 4 Guy Allen (17) 19:40
5 Tom Foulerton (15) 20:04 6 Charlie Eastaugh (19) 22:03

 20 Halesowen A & Cc  ‘A’  2:00:29
1 Tom Kenderdine (24) 19:32 2 Christian Booker (18) 19:29
3 Daniel Cleary (20) 20:13 4 N Hazelwood (19) 19:45
5 Mark Turner (20) 20:38 6 T TrowPoole (20) 20:52

 21 Telford Ac  ‘A’  2:01:32
1 Gary Vickers (50) 21:05 2 Dave Mansbridge (42) 20:13
3 Chris Rimmer (25) 18:48 4 Jamie Davies (24) 20:37
5 Ryan Heath (22) 20:31 6 Greg Wilson (21) 20:18

 22 Cannock & Stafford Ac  ‘A’  2:02:00
1 Christopher Perrin (16) 19:02 2 James
Perrin (20) 20:06 3 Philip Wolfe (17) 19:39
4 Craig Pearson (21) 20:41 5 Paul Lester (21) 20:49
6 Ashley Wickett (22) 21:43
 23 Notts Ac  ‘C’  2:02:30
1 Doug Musson (44) 20:50 2 Freddie Hessian (46) 21:10
3 Joe Coleshaw (46) 22:06 4 Mark Thompson (37) 19:20
5 Ben Norris (28) 19:37 6 Blayne Pick (23) 19:27

 24 B.r.a.t Club  ‘B’  2:02:36
1 C Ashford (33) 20:10 2 Jonathan Tune (30) 19:57
3 Ben Clarson (27) 20:48 4 B Fitzgerald (28) 20:40
5 A Kenchington (25) 20:57 6 Mark Ince (24) 20:04

 25 Team Bath Ac  2:03:00
1 Daniel Jones (30) 20:00 2 Alexander Hill (14) 18:39
3 David Vaudin (26) 22:10 4 Steve Hale (36) 22:17
5 David Coales (27) 19:41 6 Alan Buckingham (25) 20:13

 26 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac  ‘A’  2:03:14
1 Nick Corker (21) 19:16 2 Paul Terleski (28) 20:30
3 O Harradence (23) 19:55 4 Russell Simpson (23) 20:57
5 Simon Corker (23) 21:25 6 Steve Marklew (26) 21:11
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 27 City Of Stoke Ac  ‘A’  2:03:20
1 Michael Harding (34) 20:10 2 Sebastian Duffy (17) 18:49
3 Oliver Langford (22) 20:39 4 David Lee (29) 22:05
5 Dan Barker (26) 21:01 6 John Danahay (27) 20:36

 28 Tipton Harriers  ‘B’  2:04:20
1 Malcolm Eustace (36) 20:20 2 Phillip
Wilson (36) 20:28 3 Lee Whitehouse (38) 21:33
4 Darren Perry (38) 21:19 5 Philip Clamp (35) 20:28
6 Aaron Keene (28) 20:12
 29 Charnwood Ac  ‘B’  2:04:21
1 Richard Brown (39) 20:28 2 Martin Makin (37) 20:21
3 Scott Baxter (30) 20:31 4 Matthew Law (26) 20:13
5 Paul Harmer (31) 21:44 6 Michael Kingsbury (29)
21:04
 30 Worcester Ac  2:04:22
1 Lewis Roberts (28) 19:46 2 Josh Carr (26) 19:52
3 David O’Brien (32) 21:53 4 Warren Miles (30) 20:17
5 Phil Bullock (32) 21:52 6 Dave Jubb (30) 20:42

 31 Harborough Ac  ‘A’  2:04:24
1 Sean Fenwick (19) 19:13 2 Martin Gore (34) 21:26
3 Jason Pitcher (29) 20:41 4 Matthew Driver (32) 20:58
5 Daniel Worley (29) 20:55 6 Ady King (31) 21:11

 32 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘C’  2:04:46
1 Clark Roberts (46) 20:55 2 Tom Bark (33) 19:31
3 Howard Andersen (36) 21:37 4
Mathew Almond (27) 19:31 5 Ian Gower (38) 22:57
6 Luke Scarr (32) 20:15
 33 Westbury Harriers  ‘B’  2:05:01
1 Anthony Glover (32) 20:05 2 R Collinson (29) 19:53
3 Robin Phillips (28) 21:17 4 Colin Johnson (35) 21:51
5 Gregg Ward (36) 21:11 6 John Terry (33) 20:44

 34 Gloucester Ac  ‘A’  2:05:10
1 Andrew Renfree (27) 19:45 2 S Millward (22) 19:32
3 R DeCamps (24) 20:25 4 Luke Herbert (22) 20:47
5 A DeCamps (24) 21:38 6 Mark Ingram (34) 23:03

 35 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’  2:05:23
1 Peter Dimbleby (42) 20:38 2 Simon O’Meara (44) 21:06
3 Ben Griffiths (34) 20:06 4 Simon McNamee (34) 21:05
5 Jacob Lott (30) 20:20 6 Chris Aston (35) 22:08

 36 Wolverhampton & Bilston Ac  ‘A’  2:05:27
1 Daniel Brazier (38) 20:25 2 Ian Grindley (35) 20:20
3 S Cunningham (35) 21:08 4 Paul Hammond (31) 20:07
5 J Toddington (33) 21:54 6 Richard Read (36) 21:33

 37 Kenilworth Runners  2:06:00
1 Richard Simkiss (14) 18:50 2 Paul Andrew (25) 20:44
3 Pete Matthews (33) 22:08 4 P McCorquodale (33) 20:46
5 Philip Fusi (37) 21:59 6 Martin Dorrill (37) 21:33

 38 Trentham Rc  ‘A’  2:06:45
1 Paul Gibbings (35) 20:19 2 Stephan Walley (40) 20:45
3 Robert Tabbanor (42) 21:57 4Martin Hull

(41) 21:32 5 Jason Thomas (40) 21:52
6 Carl Platt (38) 20:20
 39 Hermitage Harriers  ‘A’  2:07:24
1 Alastair Watson (6) 18:14 2 Darren Weston (31) 21:56
3 Darren Wilson (37) 22:09 4 Matt Adcock (40) 22:02
5 Shaun Coulton (39) 21:29 6 Paul Gregory (39) 21:34

 40 Stroud & District Ac  ‘B’  2:07:45
1 Aaron Phelps (31) 20:05 2 Carl Frapwell (32) 20:09
3 Jordan Frapwell (31) 21:09 4 Andrew Watt (25) 19:36
5 Kenny Roberts (34) 22:57 6 Chris Frapwell (40) 23:49

 41 Wolverhampton & Bilston Ac  ‘B’  2:08:58
1 Chris Heywood (54) 21:21 2 Thomas Fisher (50) 21:17
3 Callum Eden (47) 21:32 4 Andrew Bave (46) 21:54
5 Paul Thacker (44) 21:27 6 Ian Pincher (41) 21:27

 42 Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac  ‘A’  2:09:05
1 Sean Bowden (40) 20:31 2 Jon Hill (38) 20:25
3 Kevin Lanckham (48) 23:15 4 Richard Lomas (44) 21:33
5 Ashley Ross (43) 21:44 6 Simon Lanckham (42) 21:37

 43 Rugby & Northampton Ac  2:09:08
1 John Saw (61) 21:36 2 Brendan Moen (52) 21:21
3 Stuart Nelson (39) 19:34 4 Brian Summers (43) 22:16
5 Ben Malia (42) 22:30 6 Vince Carroll (43) 21:51

 44 Huncote Harriers  2:09:51
1 Dave Egginton (55) 21:22 2 Chris Talbot (54) 21:39
3 Darren Valentine (49) 21:19 4 Paul Guest (48) 22:24
5 Carl Sommer (45) 20:55 6 Euan West (44) 22:12

 45 Severn Ac  ‘A’  2:10:40
1 James Rose (37) 20:22 2 Gareth Howells (41) 20:47
3 Stephen Hale (40) 21:24 4 Oliver Starkey (39) 21:36
5 Mark James (41) 22:37 6 Nathan Morris (45) 23:54

 46 Leicester Coritanian Ac  ‘B’  2:11:59
1 Elliott Hart (49) 21:01 2 Andy Hart (48) 21:20
3 Derek Guess (43) 20:52 4 Craig Sabin (47) 22:56
5 Dave Pearce (48) 23:38 6 Nev Francis (46) 22:12

 47 Redhill Road Runners  ‘A’  2:12:02
1 Simon Nash (53) 21:19 2 Leigh Stubbs (39) 19:41
3 Clive Greyson (44) 22:22 4 Paul Newton (42) 21:19
5 Martyn McHale (46) 24:02 6 Mark Attenborough (47)
23:19
 48 Sutton In Ashfield Harriers &  ‘A’  2:12:17
1 Mat Curren (66) 21:58 2 Carl Allwood (45) 19:55
3 Tony Goodyear (50) 22:48 4 Brian Bailey (54) 23:50
5 Liam Hodson (49) 21:53 6 Paul Whittingham (48) 21:53

 49 Halesowen A & Cc  ‘B’  2:12:33
1 Bill Nock (51) 21:13 2 Tony Bill (59) 22:46
3 David Turvey (52) 21:07 4 Chris Cleary (52) 22:49
5 Chris Royal (47) 21:48 6 Kevin Monk (49) 22:50

 50 Bournville Harriers  ‘B’  2:14:01
1 C Collins (67) 21:59 2 Simeon Paine (57) 21:48
3 Rich Bayliss (59) 23:32 4 Kevin Oakes (56) 22:24
5 Chris Tarren (56) 23:05 6 Stuart Pearson (50) 21:13

 51 Holme Pierrepont Rc  ‘A’  2:14:11
1 Keith Alger (87) 23:57 2 Neil Devonport (73) 22:03
3 Dane Atkin (57) 20:51 4 Matthew Grainge (53) 21:06
5 Bernard Jarvis (51) 22:52 6 Frazer Hood (51) 23:22

 52 Clc Striders  2:14:14
1 Chris Driskell (58) 21:31 2 Joel Freeland (65) 23:39
3 David Smeath (62) 22:26 4 Deryl Slight (55) 21:05
5 Jon Howes (54) 23:56 6 Jamie Paterson (52) 21:37

 53 Notts Ac  ‘D’  2:14:23
1 Matthew Judson (47) 20:55 2 David Oxland (49) 21:35
3 James Barker (51) 22:31 4 Michael Benford (51) 22:40
5 Andrew Warburton (50) 22:49 6
Martin Saunders (53) 23:53
 54 West Bromwich Harriers  ‘A’  2:15:54
1 Andrew Hunt (60) 21:35 2 Gary Whitehouse (58) 22:16
3 Ian Phillips (61) 23:43 4 Malcolm Carr (57) 22:18
5 James Jefferson (52) 22:01 6 David Jones (54) 24:01
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 55 Stratford Upon Avon Ac  2:16:03
1 Chris Bacon (48) 20:59 2 Danny Tolhurst (47) 21:09
3 Andrew Cockerill (45) 21:39 4 Sam Taylor (50) 23:40
5 Paul Hawkins (59) 25:52 6 Keith Hawkes (55) 22:44

 56 Royal Sutton Coldfield Ac  ‘B’  2:16:05
1 David Long (45) 20:54 2 Colin Macauley (53) 22:05
3 John Fletcher (54) 23:02 4 Ian Gilbert (61) 24:32
5 Simon Ralph (60) 23:03 6 David Liddal (56) 22:29

 57 Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac  ‘B’  2:16:31
1 Mark Appleton (75) 22:27 2 M Aspley-Davis (79) 24:19
3 Steve Williams (71) 22:17 4 Mark Graham (66) 22:14
5 Philip Anderson (61) 22:37 6 Clive Dent (57) 22:37

 58 Centurion Rc  ‘A’  2:17:12
1 Ian Satterthwaite (57) 21:31 2 Douglas Talbot (80) 25:20
3 Lee Taylor (68) 21:30 4 Tony Haden (69) 23:58
5 Thomas Healy (64) 22:22 6 Paul Bingham (58) 22:31

 59 B.r.a.t Club  ‘C’  2:17:20
1 Gareth Dixon (79) 23:15 2 S Titmarsh (68) 22:03
3 A Adedimeji (70) 23:31 4 Richard Gray (65) 22:05
5 Richard Carney (66) 25:05 6 Owen Doherty (59) 21:21

 60 Knowle & Dorridge Rc  ‘A’  2:17:22
1 Richard Nixon (71) 22:06 2 Andrew Connors (78) 24:03
3 J Jennings (56) 20:31 4 John Roberts (60) 23:35
5 J Randell (55) 22:32 6 Gary Hotchkiss (60) 24:35

 61 Nuneaton Harriers  2:17:32
1 Jared Wilson (88) 24:05 2 Mark Treadwell (71) 21:48
3 Joe Ashby (63) 21:50 4 Eric Fowler (59) 22:13
5 Nick Wilson (57) 23:13 6 Paul Negus (61) 24:23

 62 Bromsgrove & Redditch Ac  ‘C’  2:17:54
1 John Dineen (56) 21:26 2 Mark Tanner (70) 24:22
3 Andrew Freeman (64) 22:03 4 Damian
Lewis (62) 22:42 5 Carl Hatton (63) 23:46
6 Paul Atkins (62) 23:35
 63 Telford Harriers  2:17:56
1 Dean Blythe (72) 22:16 2 Stephen Reid (56) 21:15
3 David Coley (67) 24:40 4 Richard Bailey (68) 23:40
5 Andrew Dippie (68) 24:20 6 Ian Maxwell (63) 21:45

 64 City Of Stoke Ac  ‘B’  2:18:31
1 Gary Castrey (59) 21:34 2 Andrew Allen (51) 21:09
3 T Hendricken (53) 22:34 4 L Hendricken (49) 22:07
5 K Hendricken (53) 24:34 6 Robert Lee (64) 26:33

 65 Westbury Harriers  ‘C’  2:18:49
1 Karl Dunn (68) 22:01 2 J Bailey-Gard (61) 22:29
3 Matthew Lavis (74) 25:02 4 Malcolm White (71) 23:03
5 Robert Pringle (72) 24:19 6 Warren Pickles (65) 21:55

 66 Sparkhill Harriers  ‘A’  2:18:59
1 Patrick Finnegan (70) 22:05 2 Rob Mills (76) 23:59
3 Mark Pearce (66) 21:58 4 Barry O’Neill (67) 23:42
5 Nick Stringer (58) 21:31 6 Craig Hinks (66) 25:44

 67 Telford Ac  ‘B’  2:19:37
1 Rick Hailey (65) 21:57 2 Dale Wilkinson (62) 22:42
3 Colin Lancaster (77) 25:37 4 Sam Garmson (70) 22:07
5 Spencer Davies (67) 23:40 6 Nick Andrews (67) 23:34

 68 Harborough Ac  ‘B’  2:19:50
1 Scott Speller (84) 23:40 2 Jake Watson (69) 22:06
3 Adam Brooks (65) 22:08 4 William Clapp (58) 21:59
5 Graeme Rolfe (65) 25:09 6 Chris Webb (68) 24:48

 69 Hermitage Harriers  ‘B’  2:19:52
1 Andy Buck (77) 22:42 2 Peter Armstrong (83) 25:09
3 Stephen Lee (81) 23:26 4 Dean Kelleher (78) 24:09
5 Jason Lavine (75) 22:34 6 Mark Frost (69) 21:52

 70 Leamington C & Ac  ‘B’  2:20:12
1 Craig Bower (83) 23:35 2 Dave Ashworth (77) 22:32
3 Nick Tawney (69) 22:31 4 Steve Roberts (72) 23:59
5 Paul Caruana (69) 23:44 6 Alex Montgomery (70) 23:51

 71 Dudley & Stourbridge Harriers  ‘A’  2:20:47
1 Lee Slater (26) 19:39 2 Jordan Smith (43) 22:00
3 David Nation (41) 21:02 4 Ivan Dawes (45) 23:05
5 Jim Brown (62) 28:26 6 Steven Bridgwater (71)
26:35
 72 Bournville Harriers  ‘C’  2:21:18
1 Daniel Wilson (73) 22:17 2 Barry Gardner (66) 22:57
3 Jack Roberts (76) 24:30 4 Nathan Jones (76) 24:03
5 C HarlanMarks (73) 23:41 6 Matthew Slater (72) 23:50

 73 Kidderminster & Stourport Ac  2:22:02
1 Stuart Granger (86) 23:50 2 Neil Bradley (74) 22:10
3 Bob Park (72) 23:07 4 Mark Hawkins (74) 23:59
5 Paul Roberts (74) 24:27 6 Mark Burcher (73) 24:29

 74 Wolverhampton & Bilston Ac  ‘C’  2:23:45
1 Mark Moore (74) 22:19 2 Tom Clarke (67) 22:56
3 Paul Tabor (58) 21:55 4 Carl Morgan (73) 25:44
5 Robert Edwards (70) 23:48 6 Neil Grey (74) 27:03

 75 Cobra Rc  2:24:27
1 Carson Tweedie (69) 22:04 2 Michael Tovey (63) 22:50
3 Neil Hale (79) 25:30 4 David Daniels (75) 22:43
5 David Hopes (71) 23:35 6 C Pearson (75) 27:45

 76 Northbrook Ac  ‘A’  2:27:23
1 John Wilson (81) 23:23 2 Peter Fellows (75) 22:38
3 Mark Baker (80) 24:30 4 Richard French (77) 24:31
5 Anthony Hughes (76) 24:51 6 Kevin Coughlan (76) 27:30

 77 Halesowen A & Cc  ‘C’  2:31:08
1 S Millington (97) 26:17 2 Richard Guest (94) 26:06
3 Andrew Lloyd (89) 27:40 4 Andrew Nock (85) 22:32
5 Paul Allen (81) 26:19 6 Nick Price (77) 22:14

 78 Bournville Harriers  ‘D’  2:31:50
1 Andrew Hoole (90) 24:19 2 Paul Gorman (89) 25:55
3 Andrew Wheeler (82) 22:42 4 R Hockenhull (83) 25:21
5 Andrew Saker (79) 27:33 6 Paul Dugmore (78) 26:00

 79 Notts Ac  ‘E’  2:36:52
1 Paul Archer (62) 21:39 2 Abdullah Nur (64) 23:16
3 Joe Gardner (75) 24:42 4 Richard Sobey (82) 27:54
5 Pete Robinson (80) 28:21 6 Mick Robinson (79) 31:00

 80 Hermitage Harriers  ‘C’  2:42:11
1 Carl Rutt (95) 25:57 2 Craig Johnson (95) 26:54
3 David Kind (88) 26:11 4 Andrew Harris (87) 26:01
5 Aaron Bird (83) 28:27 6 Trevor Hope (80) 28:41

 81 Centurion Rc  ‘B’  2:42:59
1 Kev Baldry (98) 26:31 2 Andy Rea (92) 24:36
3 Andy Matthews (87) 26:39 4 Paul Cornock (88) 29:10
5 Kevin O’Malley (84) 28:55 6 Neil Prentice (81) 27:08

 82 Sparkhill Harriers  ‘B’  2:48:36
1 Charles Fentiman (100) 27:07 2
John Goulding (96) 26:08 3 Mick Edwards (90) 28:16
4 Grahame Cooper (90) 30:57 5 David
Winter (85) 29:03 6 Pete Reeves (82) 27:05
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Incomplete Teams:
Westbury Harriers  ‘D’

1 Chris Palmer (85) 23:42 2 Tony Jefferies (84) 24:41
3 G Torrington (83) 25:00 4 Tim Westmacott (79) 23:40
5 Alex Miller (77) 24:47

Stafford Harriers
1 Ian Talbot (78) 23:01 2 Steve Turner (86) 25:28
3 Tom Hobbins (78) 21:50 4 Edwin Smith (81) 27:06
5 Thomas Exton (78) 24:29

Knowle & Dorridge Rc  ‘B’
1 Lloyd Barton (96) 26:07 2 Andrew Cox (90) 24:16
3 Andrew Devitt (86) 24:33 4 Max Mladenovic (86) 29:49
5 Mike McDonald (82) 25:54

Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘D’
1 James Parrott (64) 21:55 2 Peter Banks (72) 24:02
3 Jake Waples (60) 21:28 4 Michael Peters (63) 23:11

Solihull  & Small Heath Ac
1 Alexander Teagle (76) 22:37 2 Daniel
Rebeiro (60) 21:28 3 Steven Howes (55) 22:11
4 Andrew Owen (64) 24:28

B.r.a.t Club  ‘D’
1 Mark Edwards (41) 20:35 2 Rob Ryan (55) 22:28
3 Martin Ludford (73) 26:07 4 Charlie Hanson (80) 27:58

Leamington C & Ac  ‘C’
1 Steve Webb (94) 25:40 2 Tony Foster (88) 24:28
3 Mark Wise (85) 24:36 4 Adrian Mawby (84) 27:05

Harborough Ac  ‘C’
1 Martin Hughes (99) 26:35 2 David Ward (97) 27:58
3 Peter Leach (91) 29:32 4 Cor Derks (89) 26:20

Northbrook Ac  ‘B’
1 Sean O’Connor (102)33:19 2 David Cooper (99) 28:27
3 Jack Langman (92) 27:41 4 Undeclared (91) 25:22

Tipton Harriers  ‘C’
1 Chris Somerfield (89) 24:17 2 Ray Stanier (81) 22:57
3 Keith Best (84) 27:21

Owls Ac
1 Daniel Hallam (17) 19:05 2 Patrick Radley (23) 20:23

Severn Ac  ‘B’
1 Austin Degge (80) 23:18 2 Anthony Bethal (82) 24:03

Corby Ac
1 Troy Garrity (52) 21:14 2 Joel Benedickter (85) 27:11

Holme Pierrepont Rc  ‘B’
1 Jamie Claricoates (82) 23:30 2
Matthew Lewis (87) 25:36

Wolverhampton & Bilston Ac  ‘D’
1 Mat Richards (63) 21:42 2 Brian Wright (91) 28:41

Sutton In Ashfield Harriers &  ‘B’
1 Brent Stevenson (91) 24:40 2 Alan Dickens (93) 27:22

Halesowen A & Cc  ‘D’
1 Les Woods (101)30:59 2 Barry Thompson (98) 27:08

Staffordshire Moorlands  ‘B’
1 Craig Jeffery (43) 20:46

Trentham Rc  ‘B’
1 Dale Colclough (92) 24:50

Birchfield Harriers  ‘C’
1 Shaun Howat (93) 24:56
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 Biniam Ande Birchfield A    17:37
  = Ben Livesey Birchfield A    17:37
  3 Matt O’Dowd Notts Ac A    17:38
  4 Jonathan Wills Bristol & A    17:42
  5 James Trollope Birchfield A    17:46
  6 Paul Thompson B.r.a.t Cl A    17:48
  7 Aaron Scott Notts Ac A    17:58
  8 Matthew Withey Stroud & D A    17:59
  9 Robert Bugden Bristol & A    18:00
 10 Tom Russell Bristol & A    18:01
 11 Ian Williams Tipton Har A    18:07
 12 Daniel Studley Westbury H A    18:08
 13 Ander Russell Stroud & D A    18:11
  = Tim Hartley Notts Ac A    18:11
  = Toby Spencer Coventry G A    18:11
 16 Benjamin Jones Coventry G A    18:12
 17 Alastair Watson Hermitage A    18:14
 18 James Griggs Coventry G A    18:15
 19 Daniel Beier Tipton Har A    18:16
  = Thomas Purnell Stroud & D A    18:16
 21 Charlie MacLean Bristol & A    18:17
  = Matt Ellis Westbury H A    18:17
 23 Stephen Mitchell Bristol & A    18:19
 24 Warren Frey Birchfield A    18:24
  = Tommy Salmon Notts Ac A    18:24
  = Kevin Farrow Notts Ac A    18:24
 27 Ryan Kenny Coventry G B    18:26
 28 Ryan Holroyd Staffordsh A    18:27
 29 Dave Roper Cheltenham A    18:28
 30 Gordon Lee Leicester A    18:33
 31 Matthew Lole Coventry G B    18:34
 32 M Whitehouse Notts Ac A    18:35
  = Jack Gray B.r.a.t Cl A    18:35
  = Marc Hartley Staffordsh A    18:35
  = Ian Mitchell Tipton Har A    18:35
 36 Richard Taylor Coventry G A    18:38
 37 Alexander Hill Team Bath    18:39
 38 Harvey Speed Coventry G A    18:40
 39 Matt Blunden Notts Ac B    18:41
 40 Nigel Stirk Tipton Har A    18:44
 41 Elliot Giles Birchfield A    18:46
 42 Steve McGuigan Bristol & A    18:47
 43 Chris Rimmer Telford Ac A    18:48
 44 John Collier Westbury H A    18:49
  = Sebastian Duffy City Of St A    18:49
 46 Richard Simkiss Kenilworth    18:50
 47 Matthew Rose Coventry G B    18:56
 48 Christopher Illman Cirenceste    18:58
  = Stuart King Mansfield A    18:58
 50 Richard Burman Coventry G A    18:59
 51 Ashley Sabin Leicester A    19:00
 52 Tom Crowley Notts Ac B    19:01
 53 Christopher Perrin Cannock & A    19:02
 54 Daniel Hallam Owls Ac    19:05
 55 Robert Galt Stroud & D A    19:07
 56 Stephen Mears Charnwood A    19:09
  = William Neill Staffordsh A    19:09
 58 Phil Parry Bristol & B    19:10
 59 Richard Harper Leamington A    19:11
  = Colin Palmer Notts Ac B    19:11
 61 Chris Dodd Bristol & B    19:12
  = Andrew Norton Mansfield A    19:12
 63 Sean Fenwick Harborough A    19:13
  = Jarrat Perkins Notts Ac B    19:13
  = Edward Banks B.r.a.t Cl A    19:13

 66 Timothy Griffith B.r.a.t Cl A    19:14
 67 Mark Couldwell Charnwood A    19:15
 68 Nick Corker Royal Sutt A    19:16
 69 Nigel Marley Coventry G B    19:17
 70 Jason Williams Charnwood A    19:18
  = Scott Hazell Coventry G B    19:18
 72 Gregg Halliwell Stroud & D A    19:19
 73 Mark Thompson Notts Ac C    19:20
  = Stephen Francis Bristol & B    19:20
  = Joseph Dalgleish Stroud & D A    19:20
 76 Stephen Lisgo Mansfield A    19:23
  = Bill Leggate Cirenceste    19:23
 78 Samuel Densham Charnwood A    19:27
  = Blayne Pick Notts Ac C    19:27
 80 Chris Bull Leamington A    19:28
 81 Christian Booker Halesowen A    19:29
  = Darren Jordan Cheltenham A    19:29
 83 Alistair Smith Coventry G B    19:30
 84 Tom Bark Coventry G C    19:31
  = Mathew Almond Coventry G C    19:31
 86 S Millward Gloucester A    19:32
  = Tom Kenderdine Halesowen A    19:32
 88 Stuart Nelson Rugby & No    19:34
 89 Andrew Watt Stroud & D B    19:36
 90 Ben Norris Notts Ac C    19:37
  = Adrian Williams Cirenceste    19:37
 92 Lee Slater Dudley & S A    19:39
  = Philip Wolfe Cannock & A    19:39
  = Daniel Woolford Bristol & B    19:39
 95 Tom Collins Notts Ac B    19:40
  = Guy Allen Leamington A    19:40
  = Luke Carroll Cheltenham A    19:40
 98 David Coales Team Bath    19:41
  = Martin Matthews B.r.a.t Cl A    19:41
  = Leigh Stubbs Redhill Ro A    19:41
101 Paul Thompson Bournville A    19:43
  = Jonathan Grix Bournville A    19:43
103 Andrew Renfree Gloucester A    19:45
  = N Hazelwood Halesowen A    19:45
  = David Bell Cirenceste    19:45
106 Lewis Roberts Worcester    19:46
107 Gary Blackman Bournville A    19:48
  = Simon Cotton Leicester A    19:48
109 Richard White B.r.a.t Cl A    19:49
110 Tom Whitmore Charnwood A    19:50
111 Josh Carr Worcester    19:52
112 Tom Holden Tipton Har A    19:53
  = L GrenfellShaw Bristol & B    19:53
  = R Collinson Westbury H B    19:53
115 Rob Andrew Bournville A    19:54
116 O Harradence Royal Sutt A    19:55
  = Carl Allwood Sutton In A    19:55
118 Jonathan Tune B.r.a.t Cl B    19:57
119 Andrew Halliday Bournville A    19:58
120 Gareth Cadd Bournville A    19:59
121 Daniel Jones Team Bath    20:00
122 Sam Dalgleish Westbury H A    20:01
  = Jamie Langley Leamington A    20:01
124 George Buttery Charnwood A    20:03
125 Tom Foulerton Leamington A    20:04
  = Mark Ince B.r.a.t Cl B    20:04
127 Anthony Glover Westbury H B    20:05
  = Aaron Phelps Stroud & D B    20:05
129 Ben Griffiths Birchfield B    20:06
  = James Perrin Cannock & A    20:06
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131 Paul Hammond Wolverhamp A    20:07
  = Richard Darling Notts Ac B    20:07
133 Roger Mullins Cheltenham A    20:08
134 Will Massey Westbury H A    20:09
  = Carl Frapwell Stroud & D B    20:09
136 Michael Harding City Of St A    20:10
  = C BrownMonks Mansfield A    20:10
  = C Ashford B.r.a.t Cl B    20:10
139 R Forsbrook Cheltenham A    20:11
140 Aaron Keene Tipton Har B    20:12
141 Daniel Cleary Halesowen A    20:13
  = Matthew Law Charnwood B    20:13
  = Dave Mansbridge Telford Ac A    20:13
  = Alan Buckingham Team Bath    20:13
145 S Everington Westbury H A    20:15
  = Luke Scarr Coventry G C    20:15
147 Warren Miles Worcester    20:17
148 Greg Wilson Telford Ac A    20:18
149 Paul Gibbings Trentham R A    20:19
150 Carl Platt Trentham R A    20:20
  = Jacob Lott Birchfield B    20:20
  = Ian Grindley Wolverhamp A    20:20
  = Malcolm Eustace Tipton Har B    20:20
154 Martin Makin Charnwood B    20:21
155 James Rose Severn Ac A    20:22
156 Patrick Radley Owls Ac    20:23
157 R DeCamps Gloucester A    20:25
  = Daniel Brazier Wolverhamp A    20:25
  = Jon Hill Bromsgrove A    20:25
160 Adam Speake Bristol & B    20:26
161 Phillip Wilson Tipton Har B    20:28
  = Richard Brown Charnwood B    20:28
  = Philip Clamp Tipton Har B    20:28
164 Jason Burgess Staffordsh A    20:29
  = Barry Sampson Cirenceste    20:29
166 Paul Terleski Royal Sutt A    20:30
167 Gareth Briggs Staffordsh A    20:31
  = Sean Bowden Bromsgrove A    20:31
  = Ryan Heath Telford Ac A    20:31
  = J Jennings Knowle & D A    20:31
  = Scott Baxter Charnwood B    20:31
172 Will New Cheltenham A    20:33
173 Danny Keating Leicester A    20:34
174 Mark Edwards B.r.a.t Cl D    20:35
  = Jelle Verwer Tipton Har A    20:35
176 John Danahay City Of St A    20:36
177 Jamie Davies Telford Ac A    20:37
178 Peter Dimbleby Birchfield B    20:38
  = Mark Turner Halesowen A    20:38
180 Oliver Langford City Of St A    20:39
181 B Fitzgerald B.r.a.t Cl B    20:40
182 Craig Pearson Cannock & A    20:41
  = Jason Pitcher Harborough A    20:41
184 Dave Jubb Worcester    20:42
185 Rob Sheen Leicester A    20:43
186 John Terry Westbury H B    20:44
  = Paul Andrew Kenilworth    20:44
  = Andrew Wilson Mansfield A    20:44
189 Stephan Walley Trentham R A    20:45
190 P McCorquodale Kenilworth    20:46
  = Craig Jeffery Staffordsh B    20:46
192 Gareth Howells Severn Ac A    20:47
  = Luke Herbert Gloucester A    20:47
194 Ben Clarson B.r.a.t Cl B    20:48
195 Paul Lester Cannock & A    20:49
  = Thomas Omara Mansfield A    20:49
197 Doug Musson Notts Ac C    20:50

198 Dane Atkin Holme Pier A    20:51
199 T Halloway Staffordsh A    20:52
  = T TrowPoole Halesowen A    20:52
  = Derek Guess Leicester B    20:52
202 David Long Royal Sutt B    20:54
203 Daniel Worley Harborough A    20:55
  = Matthew Judson Notts Ac D    20:55
  = Clark Roberts Coventry G C    20:55
  = Carl Sommer Huncote Ha    20:55
207 A Kenchington B.r.a.t Cl B    20:57
  = Russell Simpson Royal Sutt A    20:57
209 Matthew Driver Harborough A    20:58
210 Chris Bacon Stratford    20:59
211 Dan Barker City Of St A    21:01
  = Elliott Hart Leicester B    21:01
213 David Nation Dudley & S A    21:02
  = Peter Whitehouse Birchfield A    21:02
215 Michael Kingsbury Charnwood B    21:04
216 Gary Vickers Telford Ac A    21:05
  = Simon McNamee Birchfield B    21:05
  = Deryl Slight Clc Stride    21:05
219 Craig Austin Leicester A    21:06
  = Matthew Grainge Holme Pier A    21:06
  = Simon O’Meara Birchfield B    21:06
222 David Turvey Halesowen B    21:07
223 S Cunningham Wolverhamp A    21:08
224 Danny Tolhurst Stratford    21:09
  = Jordan Frapwell Stroud & D B    21:09
  = Andrew Allen City Of St B    21:09
227 Freddie Hessian Notts Ac C    21:10
228 Ady King Harborough A    21:11
  = Steve Marklew Royal Sutt A    21:11
  = Gregg Ward Westbury H B    21:11
231 Stuart Pearson Bournville B    21:13
  = Bill Nock Halesowen B    21:13
233 Troy Garrity Corby Ac    21:14
234 Stephen Reid Telford Ha    21:15
235 Thomas Fisher Wolverhamp B    21:17
  = Robin Phillips Westbury H B    21:17
237 Simon Nash Redhill Ro A    21:19
  = Darren Valentine Huncote Ha    21:19
  = Adam Harborow Cirenceste    21:19
  = Darren Perry Tipton Har B    21:19
  = Paul Newton Redhill Ro A    21:19
242 Andy Hart Leicester B    21:20
243 Chris Heywood Wolverhamp B    21:21
  = Brendan Moen Rugby & No    21:21
  = Owen Doherty B.r.a.t Cl C    21:21
246 Dave Egginton Huncote Ha    21:22
247 Stephen Hale Severn Ac A    21:24
248 Simon Corker Royal Sutt A    21:25
249 John Dineen Bromsgrove C    21:26
  = Martin Gore Harborough A    21:26
251 Paul Thacker Wolverhamp B    21:27
  = Ian Pincher Wolverhamp B    21:27
253 Daniel Rebeiro Solihull    21:28
  = Jake Waples Coventry G D    21:28
255 Shaun Coulton Hermitage A    21:29
256 Lee Taylor Centurion A    21:30
257 Nick Stringer Sparkhill A    21:31
  = Chris Driskell Clc Stride    21:31
  = Ian Satterthwaite Centurion A    21:31
260 Callum Eden Wolverhamp B    21:32
  = Martin Hull Trentham R A    21:32
262 Richard Lomas Bromsgrove A    21:33
  = Lee Whitehouse Tipton Har B    21:33
  = Richard Read Wolverhamp A    21:33
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  = Martin Dorrill Kenilworth    21:33
266 Paul Gregory Hermitage A    21:34
  = Gary Castrey City Of St B    21:34
268 Andrew Hunt West Bromw A    21:35
  = David Oxland Notts Ac D    21:35
270 John Saw Rugby & No    21:36
  = Oliver Starkey Severn Ac A    21:36
272 Jamie Paterson Clc Stride    21:37
  = Simon Lanckham Bromsgrove A    21:37
  = Howard Andersen Coventry G C    21:37
275 A DeCamps Gloucester A    21:38
276 Paul Archer Notts Ac E    21:39
  = Andrew Cockerill Stratford    21:39
  = Chris Talbot Huncote Ha    21:39
279 Mat Richards Wolverhamp D    21:42
280 Ashley Wickett Cannock & A    21:43
281 Paul Harmer Charnwood B    21:44
  = Ashley Ross Bromsgrove A    21:44
283 Ian Maxwell Telford Ha    21:45
284 Simeon Paine Bournville B    21:48
  = Chris Royal Halesowen B    21:48
  = Mark Treadwell Nuneaton H    21:48
287 Joe Ashby Nuneaton H    21:50
  = Tom Hobbins Stafford H    21:50
289 Colin Johnson Westbury H B    21:51
  = Vince Carroll Rugby & No    21:51
291 Mark Frost Hermitage B    21:52
  = Phil Bullock Worcester    21:52
  = Jason Thomas Trentham R A    21:52
294 Paul Whittingham Sutton In A    21:53
  = Liam Hodson Sutton In A    21:53
  = David O’Brien Worcester    21:53
297 Andrew Bave Wolverhamp B    21:54
  = J Toddington Wolverhamp A    21:54
299 Paul Tabor Wolverhamp C    21:55
  = Warren Pickles Westbury H C    21:55
  = James Parrott Coventry G D    21:55
302 Darren Weston Hermitage A    21:56
303 Robert Tabbanor Trentham R A    21:57
  = Rick Hailey Telford Ac B    21:57
305 Mark Pearce Sparkhill A    21:58
  = Mat Curren Sutton In A    21:58
307 William Clapp Harborough B    21:59
  = C Collins Bournville B    21:59
  = Philip Fusi Kenilworth    21:59
310 Jordan Smith Dudley & S A    22:00
311 Karl Dunn Westbury H C    22:01
  = James Jefferson West Bromw A    22:01
313 Matt Adcock Hermitage A    22:02
314 Neil Devonport Holme Pier A    22:03
  = Andrew Freeman Bromsgrove C    22:03
  = S Titmarsh B.r.a.t Cl C    22:03
  = Charlie Eastaugh Leamington A    22:03
318 Carson Tweedie Cobra Rc    22:04
319 Patrick Finnegan Sparkhill A    22:05
  = Richard Gray B.r.a.t Cl C    22:05
  = David Lee City Of St A    22:05
  = Colin Macauley Royal Sutt B    22:05
323 Jake Watson Harborough B    22:06
  = Joe Coleshaw Notts Ac C    22:06
  = Richard Nixon Knowle & D A    22:06
326 L Hendricken City Of St B    22:07
  = Sam Garmson Telford Ac B    22:07
328 Adam Brooks Harborough B    22:08
  = Pete Matthews Kenilworth    22:08
  = Chris Aston Birchfield B    22:08
331 Darren Wilson Hermitage A    22:09

332 David Vaudin Team Bath    22:10
  = Neil Bradley Kiddermins    22:10
334 Steven Howes Solihull    22:11
335 Nev Francis Leicester B    22:12
  = Euan West Huncote Ha    22:12
337 Eric Fowler Nuneaton H    22:13
338 Nick Price Halesowen C    22:14
  = Mark Graham Bromsgrove B    22:14
340 Brian Summers Rugby & No    22:16
  = Gary Whitehouse West Bromw A    22:16
  = Dean Blythe Telford Ha    22:16
343 Steve Hale Team Bath    22:17
  = Steve Williams Bromsgrove B    22:17
  = Daniel Wilson Bournville C    22:17
346 Malcolm Carr West Bromw A    22:18
347 Mark Moore Wolverhamp C    22:19
348 Clive Greyson Redhill Ro A    22:22
  = Thomas Healy Centurion A    22:22
350 Kevin Oakes Bournville B    22:24
  = Paul Guest Huncote Ha    22:24
352 David Smeath Clc Stride    22:26
353 Mark Appleton Bromsgrove B    22:27
354 Rob Ryan B.r.a.t Cl D    22:28
355 David Liddal Royal Sutt B    22:29
  = J Bailey-Gard Westbury H C    22:29
357 Ben Malia Rugby & No    22:30
358 Nick Tawney Leamington B    22:31
  = Paul Bingham Centurion A    22:31
  = James Barker Notts Ac D    22:31
361 Andrew Nock Halesowen C    22:32
  = Dave Ashworth Leamington B    22:32
  = J Randell Knowle & D A    22:32
364 T Hendricken City Of St B    22:34
  = Jason Lavine Hermitage B    22:34
366 Mark James Severn Ac A    22:37
  = Alexander Teagle Solihull    22:37
  = Clive Dent Bromsgrove B    22:37
  = Philip Anderson Bromsgrove B    22:37
370 Peter Fellows Northbrook A    22:38
371 Michael Benford Notts Ac D    22:40
372 Andrew Wheeler Bournville D    22:42
  = Andy Buck Hermitage B    22:42
  = Dale Wilkinson Telford Ac B    22:42
  = Damian Lewis Bromsgrove C    22:42
376 David Daniels Cobra Rc    22:43
377 Keith Hawkes Stratford    22:44
378 Tony Bill Halesowen B    22:46
379 Tony Goodyear Sutton In A    22:48
380 Chris Cleary Halesowen B    22:49
  = Andrew Warburton Notts Ac D    22:49
382 Kevin Monk Halesowen B    22:50
  = Michael Tovey Cobra Rc    22:50
384 Bernard Jarvis Holme Pier A    22:52
385 Tom Clarke Wolverhamp C    22:56
  = Craig Sabin Leicester B    22:56
387 Barry Gardner Bournville C    22:57
  = Kenny Roberts Stroud & D B    22:57
  = Ray Stanier Tipton Har C    22:57
  = Ian Gower Coventry G C    22:57
391 Ian Talbot Stafford H    23:01
392 John Fletcher Royal Sutt B    23:02
393 Mark Ingram Gloucester A    23:03
  = Malcolm White Westbury H C    23:03
  = Simon Ralph Royal Sutt B    23:03
396 Ivan Dawes Dudley & S A    23:05
  = Chris Tarren Bournville B    23:05
398 Bob Park Kiddermins    23:07
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399 Michael Peters Coventry G D    23:11
400 Nick Wilson Nuneaton H    23:13
401 Gareth Dixon B.r.a.t Cl C    23:15
  = Kevin Lanckham Bromsgrove A    23:15
403 Abdullah Nur Notts Ac E    23:16
404 Austin Degge Severn Ac B    23:18
405 Mark Attenborough Redhill Ro A    23:19
406 Frazer Hood Holme Pier A    23:22
407 John Wilson Northbrook A    23:23
408 Stephen Lee Hermitage B    23:26
409 Jamie Claricoates Holme Pier B    23:30
410 A Adedimeji B.r.a.t Cl C    23:31
411 Rich Bayliss Bournville B    23:32
412 Nick Andrews Telford Ac B    23:34
413 Craig Bower Leamington B    23:35
  = David Hopes Cobra Rc    23:35
  = Paul Atkins Bromsgrove C    23:35
  = John Roberts Knowle & D A    23:35
417 Dave Pearce Leicester B    23:38
418 Joel Freeland Clc Stride    23:39
419 Sam Taylor Stratford    23:40
  = Tim Westmacott Westbury H D    23:40
  = Richard Bailey Telford Ha    23:40
  = Spencer Davies Telford Ac B    23:40
  = Scott Speller Harborough B    23:40
424 C HarlanMarks Bournville C    23:41
425 Chris Palmer Westbury H D    23:42
  = Barry O’Neill Sparkhill A    23:42
427 Ian Phillips West Bromw A    23:43
428 Paul Caruana Leamington B    23:44
429 Carl Hatton Bromsgrove C    23:46
430 Robert Edwards Wolverhamp C    23:48
431 Chris Frapwell Stroud & D B    23:49
432 Matthew Slater Bournville C    23:50
  = Brian Bailey Sutton In A    23:50
  = Stuart Granger Kiddermins    23:50
435 Alex Montgomery Leamington B    23:51
436 Martin Saunders Notts Ac D    23:53
437 Nathan Morris Severn Ac A    23:54
438 Jon Howes Clc Stride    23:56
439 Keith Alger Holme Pier A    23:57
440 Tony Haden Centurion A    23:58
441 Mark Hawkins Kiddermins    23:59
  = Steve Roberts Leamington B    23:59
  = Rob Mills Sparkhill A    23:59
444 David Jones West Bromw A    24:01
445 Martyn McHale Redhill Ro A    24:02
  = Peter Banks Coventry G D    24:02
447 Anthony Bethal Severn Ac B    24:03
  = Andrew Connors Knowle & D A    24:03
  = Nathan Jones Bournville C    24:03
450 Jared Wilson Nuneaton H    24:05
451 Dean Kelleher Hermitage B    24:09
452 Andrew Cox Knowle & D B    24:16
453 Chris Somerfield Tipton Har C    24:17
454 Andrew Hoole Bournville D    24:19
  = Robert Pringle Westbury H C    24:19
  = M Aspley-Davis Bromsgrove B    24:19
457 Andrew Dippie Telford Ha    24:20
458 Mark Tanner Bromsgrove C    24:22
459 Paul Negus Nuneaton H    24:23
460 Paul Roberts Kiddermins    24:27
461 Tony Foster Leamington C    24:28
  = Andrew Owen Solihull    24:28
463 Thomas Exton Stafford H    24:29
  = Mark Burcher Kiddermins    24:29
465 Mark Baker Northbrook A    24:30

  = Jack Roberts Bournville C    24:30
467 Richard French Northbrook A    24:31
468 Ian Gilbert Royal Sutt B    24:32
469 Andrew Devitt Knowle & D B    24:33
470 K Hendricken City Of St B    24:34
471 Gary Hotchkiss Knowle & D A    24:35
472 Mark Wise Leamington C    24:36
  = Andy Rea Centurion B    24:36
474 David Coley Telford Ha    24:40
  = Brent Stevenson Sutton In B    24:40
476 Tony Jefferies Westbury H D    24:41
477 Joe Gardner Notts Ac E    24:42
478 Alex Miller Westbury H D    24:47
479 Chris Webb Harborough B    24:48
480 Dale Colclough Trentham R B    24:50
481 Anthony Hughes Northbrook A    24:51
482 Shaun Howat Birchfield C    24:56
483 G Torrington Westbury H D    25:00
484 Matthew Lavis Westbury H C    25:02
485 Richard Carney B.r.a.t Cl C    25:05
486 Peter Armstrong Hermitage B    25:09
  = Graeme Rolfe Harborough B    25:09
488 Douglas Talbot Centurion A    25:20
489 R Hockenhull Bournville D    25:21
490 *Not Declared*    25:22
491 Steve Turner Stafford H    25:28
492 Neil Hale Cobra Rc    25:30
493 Matthew Lewis Holme Pier B    25:36
494 Colin Lancaster Telford Ac B    25:37
495 Steve Webb Leamington C    25:40
496 Craig Hinks Sparkhill A    25:44
  = Carl Morgan Wolverhamp C    25:44
498 Paul Hawkins Stratford    25:52
499 Mike McDonald Knowle & D B    25:54
500 Paul Gorman Bournville D    25:55
501 Carl Rutt Hermitage C    25:57
502 Paul Dugmore Bournville D    26:00
503 Andrew Harris Hermitage C    26:01
504 Richard Guest Halesowen C    26:06
505 Lloyd Barton Knowle & D B    26:07
  = Martin Ludford B.r.a.t Cl D    26:07
507 John Goulding Sparkhill B    26:08
508 David Kind Hermitage C    26:11
509 S Millington Halesowen C    26:17
510 Paul Allen Halesowen C    26:19
511 Cor Derks Harborough C    26:20
512 Kev Baldry Centurion B    26:31
513 Robert Lee City Of St B    26:33
514 Martin Hughes Harborough C    26:35
  = Steven Bridgwater Dudley & S A    26:35
516 Andy Matthews Centurion B    26:39
517 Craig Johnson Hermitage C    26:54
518 Neil Grey Wolverhamp C    27:03
519 Adrian Mawby Leamington C    27:05
  = Pete Reeves Sparkhill B    27:05
521 Edwin Smith Stafford H    27:06
522 Charles Fentiman Sparkhill B    27:07
523 Neil Prentice Centurion B    27:08
  = Barry Thompson Halesowen D    27:08
525 Joel Benedickter Corby Ac    27:11
526 Keith Best Tipton Har C    27:21
527 Alan Dickens Sutton In B    27:22
528 Kevin Coughlan Northbrook A    27:30
529 Andrew Saker Bournville D    27:33
530 Andrew Lloyd Halesowen C    27:40
531 Jack Langman Northbrook B    27:41
532 C Pearson Cobra Rc    27:45
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533 Richard Sobey Notts Ac E    27:54
534 David Ward Harborough C    27:58
  = Charlie Hanson B.r.a.t Cl D    27:58
536 Mick Edwards Sparkhill B    28:16
537 Pete Robinson Notts Ac E    28:21
538 Jim Brown Dudley & S A    28:26
539 David Cooper Northbrook B    28:27
  = Aaron Bird Hermitage C    28:27
541 Trevor Hope Hermitage C    28:41
  = Brian Wright Wolverhamp D    28:41
543 Kevin O’Malley Centurion B    28:55
544 David Winter Sparkhill B    29:03
545 Paul Cornock Centurion B    29:10
546 Peter Leach Harborough C    29:32
547 Max Mladenovic Knowle & D B    29:49
548 Grahame Cooper Sparkhill B    30:57
549 Les Woods Halesowen D    30:59
550 Mick Robinson Notts Ac E    31:00
551 Sean O’Connor Northbrook B    33:19


